OFFICIAL PROGRAMME 1s

GRANDFATHER'S BOTTOM, BUTSER HILL, HANTS

BY KIND PERMISSION OF J. K. WINSER Esq.

TERRIBLE TWINS—— Arthur Lompkin leads Dave Bickers

Follow the Stars with MOTOR CYCLE NEWS,
Britain’s most up-to-date motor cycle paper. Be
sure of complete coverage each week of all
Scrambles, Road Races, Trials, Grass Tracks, Hill
Climbs, Sprints and Speedway. As well as Touring
Guides, Road Tests, and hosts of bargains in
the classified columns.

Don’t miss this invalu-
able guide to all motor
cyclists by ordering your
cOpy now.

PORTSMOUTH MOTOR
CYCITERRACIINGHCEUB

Affiliated to the Southern
Centre A:C L,
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o, PORTSMOUTH
(e % : MOTOR CYCLE RACING CLUB

\\\\ S f & Affiliated to Southern Centre A.C.U.
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5
»

§ AIHLVAINTED
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Regional Restricted, open to registered members of Southern; South
e 3 Mldland and South Eastern Centres.

e Held under the General Competition Regulations of the A.C.U.
ey 4 A.C.U. Permit No. @ 938 T.C.C. 41
K
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= OFFICIALS :
\\ Stewards of the Meeting—
= Appointed by the A.C.U. .. S HAR . TAVEORNESQ:
= Appointed by the Southern Centre ACU .. A. R. MASON, Esq.
9 : 5i Appointed by the promoting Club
\ : ; i F Messrs. D. KAMINSKI and D. HOWES
: ! : f Secretary of the Meeting .. ... JOE LEWIS
f Park Lane Stores, Cosham, Pmtsmouth Tel. Cosham 79064
) @@ Hon. Club Doctor .. .. Dr. R. R. PEARSON
Clerk of the Course : G. COOPER
Chief Marshal o4 A J. CAIRNCROSS
A.C.U. Timekeeper (Grade B) -3 4 .. H. CLENSHAW
Assistant Timekeeper .. ; B AL .. R. N. BROWN
Judge .. ol o " .. J. FISHER
(P1 e51dent Portsmouth M.C.R.C)
. B. G. SNELLING
E. J. WILSON
C. W. SMITH

Qr e e

“THR 4ISimd

Starter ..

Finisher

Treasurer of the Meetmg :
Pit Marshals and Fuel Exa.mlners
Messrs. A. OVERTON, A. R. EVANS and C. H. KEMP
Scrutineer ; i A R. JUDD
Lap Scorers .. e : e Messrs D JURD and M. SEE
Traffic Control .. 50 Messrs D. SMALL and J. BENHAM
Gate Control i : C. W. SMITH
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Announcer .. L £ .J. V. MOULD
Public Address .. < 45 F J SMALLBONE (Petersfield)
Programmes .. fit Lady Members of Portsmouth M.C.R.C.

First Aid and Ambulance
BRITISH RED CROSS — Portsmouth and Petersfield Divisions

NOTICE TO DRIVERS

Suppressors MUST be fitted at all times during racing and
practice. NO SUPPRESSOR — NO RIDE.

Cover Picture: Jeff Smith




JOHN FISHER (Rider Agent) Ltd.

201/205, NEW ROAD, PORTSMOUTH
Phone 63143

O

Agent for most leading makes which include:
B.S.A,
HONDA
AMBASSADOR
COTTON
DUCATI
MOTO GUZZI
VESPA
PUCH
RALEIGH ‘ROMA’
MONACO
MOBYLETTE, Etc.

Always over 200 used machines in stock.

Deferred terms arranged. Part exchanges welcomed
H.P. accounts settled.

e eyl
THREE-WHEELERS
Main distributors for BOND MINICAR
New Bond ‘G’ ... %395 8s. 4d. including Purchase Tax
Bond ‘Ranger’ L D05 0S. - 0d.

Always many used Three-wheelers to choose from.
Deferred terms arranged.
Also agents for:

VOLKSWAGEN

SKODA
50 Used Quality Cars always in Stock

Repairs Spares Service
Personal Attention at all times

DRIVERS. ALL drivers must be present with their machines and
have signed on at the Paddock Control by 11.30 a.m. Machines and
helmets must be presented at the Scrutineer’s Table when signing on.

FUEL. Only recognised Pump Fuels will be allowed and no
additives may be used which increase the octane value. Samples of
the fuel from the first four machines to finish in the Finals of each
event may be taken and tested.

—_O0—

APPRECIATION.

The Club would like to express their appreciation and grateful
thanks to all the members of the many Southern and other Centre’s
Clubs who have helped with the organisation. Also to the British
Red Cross, the Hants and I.o.W. Constabulary, the R.A.C., Bond
Owners Club (Portsmouth), Doctor R. R. Pearson, the 1st Squadron
41st Kensington Regt., to Mr. J. K. Winser for the use of the Downs,
and last, but by no means least, those grand sportsmen who made
the meeting possible — THE RIDERS.

Other 1962 Meetings :
August 5th—Fifth Annual “ Kaj Bornebusch Trophy ”
October Tth—Inter-Centre Team Scramble

—_—

TROPHY AWARD

The Southdowns “ Experts ” Trophy will be awarded annually to
the winner of this event, and will be awarded directly after the race
to the winner of Event 4.

— 00—

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

On hehalf of the Portsmouth Motor Cycle Racing Club may we,
the Committee, welcome you here, to Grandfathers Bottom, for the
first meeting of a very interesting programme of Scrambles for 1962.
In this opening meeting we have endeavoured to attract an entry
of Drivers who, riding as “ Experts,” can entertain an enthusiastic
crowd of spectators, not by numbers, but by Class of Drivers. Thus
there are two events especially for the Driver of tomorrow — the
Junior—who we hope will also give YOU, the spectator, other events
well worth watching.

We also appreciate the support that you gave us in October last
year, when the “ Cannonball Scramble ” was nearly “ fogged off.” If
it had not been for the sporting attitude of the Drivers there would
have been no alternative but to abandon the meeting. But all went
well, we hope you enjoy yourselves here today, and look forward to
meeting you all again on August 5th for the Kaj Bornebusch Trophy
and on the Tth October for the Inter-Centre Team Scramble.



Tel.: Portsmouth 22184

FAIR VALUE AUTOS
CAR SALES

26-28 SPRING STREET, PORTSMOUTH, Hants

%  FAIR PRICES

OUTSTANDING CONDITION
THREE MONTHS GUARANTEE
CONFIDENTIAL H.P. TERMS
INSURANCE
PERSONAFSSERVICE

X % % o %

Open 9 a.m. to 6.30 p.m. weekdays

Fine Trophies

YOUR CLUB CAN AFFORD

All clubs can afford to have trophies
designed and made by H. Samuel. There
is an enormous variety of Cups, Tankards,
Shields, and Medals available. They are all
hand made, in the finest materials. Discuss
your particular needs with the manager
of your nearest H. Samuel branch. He
will be very pleased to help you.

Sterling Silver Medals From 9/6 e Individual
Miniature Shields From 9/- e Challenge Shields
From 58/- o Silver-Plated Cups From 7/6

Whrite today for
£t H, SAMUEL
Trophy Folder [ ]

The Empire’s Largest Jeweller

HUNTERS ROAD, BIRMINGHAM
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COMPETITORS
Name c.c. Machine Club Status
Johnson, J. G. ... 246 QGreeves Mortimer
Burton, J. B .. NOAGEE BISEA ... Market Harborough
499 B.S.A. (S.M.) B
Gwynne, B. ... 246 Greeves ... North Hants E
497 Michou
Hopkins, EISIES A0 NS 1A% Reading Ace E
Daryn, G. ... 499 B.S.A. Mortimer E
Mayes, F. K. ... 249 B.S.A. Cambridge Centaur
499 B.S.A. (S.M.) E
Heanes, K. ... 498 Triumph ... Sunbeam (S.E.) E
Farrow, S. F. ... 498 Hootsmon ... Portsmouth MCRC E
Greep, B. ... 498 Corsaire Petersfield E
Gardiner, R. A.... 499 B.S.A. North Hants Ji
May, P. J. ceom s A DO Waterlooville Ji
499 B.S.A.
Turner NIEEW. . -SSR BHR.S | ... Mortimer E
Merritt, T. ... 497 Matchless ... Portsmouth MCRC J
Lewis, R. A. ... 246 Greeves ... Portsmouth MCRC J
Talbot, A. ... 497 Matchless ... Blackmore Vale J
Yeates, R. ... 246 Greeves Reading Ace E
499 B.S.A.
RayaiR. . oo 97N T andon! Winchester J
Websterw Ko E.. 24998 BISIAL Portsmouth MCRC J
Lee, G. ... 246 Greeves Bishops Waltham J
Adde, P. oo D 2AGEN ) OLR Portsmouth MCRC J
Henwood, C. J. 246 Greeves So’ton and Distriect J
Harle, A. ... 498 Kundell Blackmore Vale i
Shawyer, G. ... 246 Greeves Winchester J
Brown, D. A, ... 246 Greeves Waterlooville Ji
Lyne, J. ... 246 Greeves North Hants J
Steel, T. ... 498 Tribsa Waterlooville J
Jordan, R. ... 498 Triumph Newbury & District J
Cave, D. J. ... 246 Greeves North Hants J
Smithen, B, ... 498 Triumph ... Bognor and District
246 Greeves M.C.C. J
White, C. H. ... 246 Greeves ... So’ton and District J
Guy, J. M. ... 246 Greeves ... Alton J
Hunt, F. 1. MO9RN BISTAS S Alten! Ji
Hayden, P. K. ... 350 R/Enfield ... Portsmouth MCRC J
Thorpe, K. J. ... 498 Elita Mortimer J
Eddles, E. ... 246 Greeves ... Portsmouthh MCRC J
White, D. ... 500 Mercury ... Alton 3]
Thick, I. E. ... 246 CGreeves .. North Hants dl
Chandler, R. ... 246 Greeves ... Waterlooville df
Stillo, R. ... 500 Matchless ... So’ton and District E
Bailey, A. J. ... 246 Greeves Bishops Waltham ]
Lee, A. W. oo O dIGE D). O TE North Hants E
498 Fenman
Henwood, D. ... 246 Greeves So’ton and Distriet J
Webb, €. H. ... 498 HW.S.) Portsmouth MCRC J
Bussell, J. M. ... 499 B.S.A. Portsmouth MCRC E
Mackey, F. A. ... 498 Tribsa Portsmouth MCRC J
Hewitt, K. woo e 2468 D@ Portsmouth MCRC J
Wooller, D. W. ... 246 Greeves Portsmouth MCRC J

249 B.S.A.



EALS

of Southsea Limited
Specialists in the World’s leading
“MOPEDS — SCOOTERS — LIGHTWEIGHTS”

Lambretea: ~
NSU 4

Cazenave o} -

Vespa
Bianchi

Raleigh

FREE: SICKNESS, ACCIDENT AND UNEMPLOYMENT
SCHEME

VERYHATTRACTIIVE HIRESPURCGHASESEACIELRIES
PART-EXCHANGE WELCOMED

UNRIVALLED FOR
SPARES and SERVICE

Branches:
HIGHLAND ROAD, SOUTHSEA
61 HIGH STREET, COSHAM
16 NORTH STREET, HAVANT

(Portsmouth 32222)
(Cosham 78846)
(Havant 375)

No.

171

Name

Rondell R .5

Joyce, D. L.
Smith, M. V.
Uttley, D. R.
Eastwood, V.

Burleton, R.
Dyer, T.
Hyde, P. G.
Dedek, J.
Rees, J.

King, I..S.
Hewitt, L. J.
Newell, T.
Ewens, J.
Peach, M.
Russell, W.
Tupper, 10).

Humphries, R. of

Jackson, M.
Stevens, R. E.
Kemp, G
Bradman, R. I
Undelwood 19

Rickman, D, o8
Rickman, D. J....
England, I¥ J. ...

Smith, D.
Bateman a1 G
Hogg, AT
Warren, T. P.

Parsons, B. T.

Noyce, M.

Martin, P. J.
Heather, R.
Maynard, B.

Hooper, D. H.

Leon, K.

Burnston, M.
Snell, B. C.
Hickman, K,

Higllre:
Giddins, J.
Evans, R. C.

Micklam, A. G. ...
Palmeor W EeT..

Snoad, R.
Cox, R.
Simpson, M.

C.C.

250
246
497
498
250
500
246
246
500
246
246
498
499
498
499
498
246
499
498
246
246
499
498
246
499
250
500
250
500
246
498
246
250
498
499
499
499
246
246
348
246
246
498
499
499
246
498
499
246
249
499
246
246
246
498
246

Machine

Whatsit
Greeves

Matchless

Triumph

Matchless ...

Greeves
Greeves
AR,
Greeves
Greeves
Tribsa
B.S.A.
Kiwi
B.S.A.
Triumph
Greeves
Herbrida
Tribsa
Greeves
Greeves
B.S.A.
Pegasus
Greeves
B.S.A.
Metisse
Metisse
Metisse
Metisse
Greeveg
Triumph Sp
Greeves
Kundell
Tribsa
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
D.O.T,
Greeves
B.S.A.
Greeves
Greeves
Tribsa
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
DO T,
Triumph
B.S.A,
Greeves
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
DIO.T,
Greeves
Greeves
Triumph
Greeves

Club Status

Portsmouth MCRC J
Newbury & District J
Portsmouth MCRC J
Bishops Waltham

Bexley Heath (S.E.)

Hy

Portsmouth MCRC
Portsmouth MCRC
Portsmouth MCRC
Portsmouth MCRC
Mohawk

So’hampton Vikings
Greenwich MCC (SE)
Alton

Portsmouth MCORC
Portsmouth MCRC
Sturminster Newton
Waterlooville
X.H.G. Tigers
So’ton and District
Bishops Waltham
Alton

Mortimer

South Newbury
X.H.G. Tigers

X.H.G. Tigers
X.H.G. Tigers

(25 |5 (AR 5 IR OO o [ i S
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North Hants
Blackmore Vale
Portsmouth MCRC
Alton

Portsmouth MCRC
So’hampton Vikings
Newbury & District
Portsmouth MCRC
Basingstoke
Gosport
Sturminster Newton

X.H.G. Tigers
Mortimer
North Hants

Huy HayaouuEda=bw"=

Waterlooville B
Portsmouth MCRC I
Portsmouth MCRC E
Burgess Hill (S.E.) E
Portsmouth MCRC E
So’ton and District E
South Newbury E
Waterlooville i



FOR—
THE SCRAMBLE ENTHUSIASTS IN THE PORTSMOUTH,
SOUTHSEA AND LOCAL DISTRICTS WE ARE AVAILABLE

FEOR—
WEDDING RECEPTIONS

ANNIVERSARIES
CHILDREN’S PARTIES, Etc.

Moderate priced Menus are available upon request

_O—

Write, Phone or Call—

H. & R. CATERERS

43 ELM GROVE, SOUTHSEA
Telephone 25812

Your Caterers to-day at this PMCRC Scramble

R.A.C. Approved Engineer

PART EXCHANGES ACCESSORIES
HIRE PURCHASE SPARES
INSURANCE BYRES
NAVAL ALLOTMENTS CLOTHING

Terms: 1/5 DEPOSIT AND 36 MONTHS TO PAY

RUARIRY  WVIINALL

23-29 TWYFORD AVENUE,

NORTH END, PORTSMOUTH
Telephone: 62145

GOOD USED MOTOR CYCLES, SCOOTERS,
AND COMBINATIONS ALWAYS AVAILABLE
AND WANTED

No. Name c.c. Machine Club Status
7 ORS i Gl ASEE) S 246 Greeves e Alten! E

181 Kelly, D. 500 Triumph Sturminster Newton E
RESERVES :
64 Preston, F. J. ... 499 B.S.A. 4% Portsmouth MCRES " Ji
69 Walden, A. E. ... 498  Kiwi ... Qreenwich (S.E.) Ji
79 Catten, M. ... 499 B.S.A, ... Portsmouth MCRC J
80 Ashton, M. S. 246 Greeves ... South Newbury Ji
82 Wickens, R. F.... 246 Greeves Kent & Sussex (S.E.) J
83 Metcalfe, D. ceo 2505 BISA., Portsmouth MCRC J
87 Dayvis, R. ... 499 B.S.A. Portsmouth MCRC J
88 Holdaway, W. ... 246 Greeves ... Portsmouth MCRC J
89 DBeale, M. ... 498 Triumph Sp. Ringwood J
92 Smith, R. - A998 BESEA ... Sturminster Newton J

Abbreviations: S.E.—South Eastern Centre
S.M.—South Midland Centre
J—Junior
E—Expert

WHATEVER YOUR REQUIREMENT

Whether it’s a change of Competition Mount or a new Gadabout

Machine, you get a Better Deal from Hampshire’s Motor Cycling
Enthusiasts. .

-

Highest Part-Exchange
Allowance

Easy Hire Purchase Terms
Large Range of Spares and
Accessories

For your New—

ARIEL . B.S.A. . ENFIELD . JAMES . FRANCIS BARNETT
TRIUMBE, . NSUSCAVESES & T AMBRETTAL = "ISETTA
RIBETANUEESE ¢

LAWTON & WILSON

242 WEST STREET, FAREHAM Tel. 2993



EVE R E TT S (MOTOR CYi(JJ;:]])E. AGENTS)

55a, 57, 59 Forton Road, Gosport

Tel.: 84174

O

Main Agents for—
TRIUMPH
FRANCIS BARNETT
ROYAL ENFIELD
TRIUMPH SPARES STOCKISTS
PLENTY OF USED MACHINES IN STOCK
REPAILRS — SPARBSIESNCCESSORIES — CLOTHING

M.O.T. Testing Station

Whatever your needs come to me first at—

Northern Motor Cycles

Proprietor : Harry Rook

3a HAVANT ROAD, COSHAM, PORTSMOUTH
(Cosham Traffic Lights) Telephone: Cosham 79036

Any make or model of new Machine or Scooter Supplied
AGENT FOR TRIUMPH, B.S.A., FRANCIS BARNETT
AND B.S.A. SCOOTERS
Part Exchanges, H.P. Terms, Usual Deposits
Grand Selection of Guaranteed Second Hand Machines in Stock
Lucas Exchange Service Amal and Villiers Spares

Mascot and Aviakit
Clothing, Feridax,
Wico-Pacy, Hepolite
Stockist, Rebores
and Overhauls

AA and R.AC.
Approved Repairer.

Insurance Claims
Undertaken.
Accessories and Spares
for all makes.

MOTOR CYCLE DEALER

Open till 7 p.m. weekdays 10.30—1.80 Sundays and Holidays

EVENT 1.

[T w—y

1 Johnson, J. G.
2 Burton, J. F.
3

Gwynne, B.
6 Mayes, F. K.
16 Yeates, R.
41 Lee, A. W.

52 Eastwood, V.

Burton, J. F.
Gwynne, B.
Hopkins, H.
Daryn, G.
Mayes, F. K.
Heanes, K.
Farrow, S. F.
Greep, B.
Turner, J. W.
Yeates, R.

D O © 00 T O Ot WD

39
41
44
52
58
72
73
74

78

EVENT 2. Over 350 c.c. up to 1000 c.c.
Experts Only.

Five Laps
67 Jackson, M. 98
73 Rickman, D. E. 111
74 Rickman, D. J. 112
15, England¥'I, J. . 117
76 Smith, D. 121
77 Bateman, E. G. 179
94 Leon, K. (YA

Result:

/ ), =~
N sed...[/.]....
............... TOR casars
............... Tiighak Lo LR

Time

Six Laps
Stillo, R. 84
Lee, A. W. 85
Bussell, J. M. 94
Rastwood, V. E. 98
King, I. S. 101
Underwood, F. 105
Rickman, D. E. 111
Rickman, D. J. 128
England, I. J. 181
Elogg AR,
Result:
~ f\j
£ Weardl A
............... 7170\ ST SN Y
............... 11th

LIGHTWEIGHT RACE (Over 125 ¢.c. and not
exceeding 250 c.c.)

Experts Only.

Hickman, K.
Evans, R. C.

Micklam, A. G.
Palmer, D. C.
Snoad, R.
Smith, A. J.
G-o0s 8

Parsons, B. T.
Noyce, M.
Leon, K.
Hickman, K.
Hall, K.
Giddins, J.
Evans, R. C,
Cox R,
Kelly, D.



COLITHNS: TYRE
SERVICES

86 Copnor Road, Portsmouth

Telephone: PORTSMOUTH 62587

PORTSMOUTH’S NEWEST, FAIREST AND FRIENDLIEST
TYRE AND BATTERY CENTRE

*

NEW TYRES, REMOULDS AND PART-WORN TYRES
GUARANTEED AND FITTED FREE, INCLUDING MOTOR
CYCLE AND SCOOTER TYRES

*

DISTRIBUTORS FOR N.S.A. BATTERIES,
AS ADVERTISET ONLE.V .

*

MOTOR CYCLE, SCOOTER AND BUBBLE-CAR BATTERIES
ALWAYS IN STOCK

Also the
FIRST 3-YEAR GUARANTEE BATTERY IN THIS AREA
Prices Ranging from £4 18s. 0d. (12-volt.)

*
QUALITY MOTOR OIL at 7/6d. Gall.
*
H.P. AVAILABLE ON ANY ITEM

*
Call and see FRED COLLINS — Your Local Club Member

EVENT 3. Up to 1000 c.c.
Junior

10 Gardiner, R. A.
1L aiERe 1820
13 Merritt, T.
14 Lewis, R. A.
15 Talbot, A.
L7 B ey R

18 Webster, K.
19 Lee, G.

20 Adde, P.

21 Henwood, C.
22 Harle, A.

23 Shawyer, G.
24 Brown, D.
25 Lyne, J.

26 Steel, T.

27 Jordan, R.
28 Cave, D.

29 Smithen, B.
30 White, C.

31 Guy, J.

32

Only. Four Laps

IEHiunt k.
Hayden, P.
Thorpe, K.
Eddles, E.
White, D.
Thiek: o1
Chandler, R.
Bailey, A.
Henwood, D.
Webb, C.
Mackey, F.
Hewitt, K.
Wooller, D.
Rondell, R.
Joyce, D.
Smith, M.
Uttley, D.
Burleton, R.

56
57
59
60
61
62
63
65
66
68
70
71
81
86
90
ol

Dedek, J.
Rees, J.
Hewitt, L.
Newell, T.
Ewens, J.
Peach, M.
Russell, W.
Tupper, D.
Humphries, R.
Stevens, R.
Kemp, G.
Bradman, R.
Warren, T.
Martin, P.
Heather, R.
Maynard, B.
Hooper, D.
Burnston, M.
Snell, B.
Simpson, M.

EVENT 4. SOUTHDOWNS “ EXPERTS ” (up to 1000 c.c.)

Johnson, J. G.
Burton s J. F.
Gwynne, B.
Hopkins, H.
Daryn, G.
Mayes, F. K.
Heanes, K.
Farrow, S.
Greep, B.

12- 8 Turner, ' J.
16 Yeates, R.
39 Stillo, R.

41 Lee, A. W.

O O-TD Tt Who —=

Eight Laps

Bussell, J. M.
Eastwood, V. E.
King, I. S.
Jackson, M.
Underwood, F.
Rickman, D. E.
Rickman, D. J.
England, I. J.
Smith, D.
Bateman, E, G.
Hogg, A. J.
Parsons, B. T,

85

94

98
101
105
111
112
117
121
128
179
181

Noyece, M.
Leon, K.
Hickman, K.
Hall, K.
Giddins, J.
Evans, R. C.
Micklam, A. G.
iRalnier, 5@
Snoad, R.
Cox, R,
Smith, A. J.
Kelly, D.

The Southdowns ‘“ Experts” Trophy will be presented to
the winner directly after this race is finished.



TOM SAWYERS

Motor Cycle Repair Specialist

NEW OR USED MACHINES

REPAIRS TO ALL TYPES OF MOTOR CYCLES
MODIFICATIONS TO ALL COMPETITION MACHINES

AT oMl SAWYERS
7a Clarkes Road, Portsmouth

PHONE 27130

Cash Buyers . Immediate Hire Purchase and Insurance . Part
Exchange . Sales . Repairs . Service Guaranteed

SMITH ® SELLEN

29b BROCKHURST ROAD, GOSPORT, HANTS
MOTOR CYCLES AND SCOOTERS

.—.0_

The Best Selection of Used Machines in Gosport
Prices to suit everyone with the usual deposit and H.P. terms
Deal with active members of P.M.C.R.C.
Personal service by Roy Smith and Brian Sellen

Our machines carry a full Three Months Guarantee with no labour
or material charges, plus a £5 no claim bonus

Call and inspect for yourself—open until 7 p.m.
10 a.m. to 1 p.m. Sundays

EVENT 5. PORTSMOUTH MOTOR CYCLE RACING CLUB

(For members who have ridden throughout the season
for the P.M.C.R.C.) Three Laps.

8 13 ,il4s 18% 220 | B33pi354 043 44 db. .46, 47, (48 50
5354 SooREH6R. 617 H62 S EI8IENEA T 90 105 s 11T 117

Result:
Experts:

1SRt ., 2EA . Srcl asel L AT e S SANY Pl
Junior:

ISt SRRy 2 ZECICE S ESE ) BEAIE. I I €

There is no prize money awarded for this Race, but
placques will be awarded and presented at the Annual
Dinner and Dance in January, 1963.

EVENT 6. Up to 1000 c.c.

Junior Only. Four Laps
10 Gardmer, SRS AN 828 Flunt ¢ E. 56 Dedek, J.
1L Wy 92 33 Hayden, P. 57 Rees, J.
13 Merritt, T. 34 Thorpe, K. 59 Hewitt, L.
14 Lewis, R. A. 35 Eddles, E. 60 Newell, T,
15 S albotmA" 36 White, D. 61 Ewens, J.
17 Bay, ok 37 Thick, I. 62 Peach, M.
18 Webster, K. 38 Chandler, R. 63 Russell, W.
19 Lee, G. 40 Bailey, A. 65 Tupper, D.
20 Adde, P. 42 Henwood, D. 66 Humphries, R.
21 Henwood, C. 43 Webb, C. 68 Stevens, R.
22 Harle, A, 45 Mackey, F. 70 Kemp, G.
23 Shawyer, G. 46 Hewitt, K. 71 Bradman, R.
24 Brown, D. 47 Wooller, D. 81 Warren, T.
25 Tuyme, Ji 48 Rondell, R. 86 Martin, P,
26 Steel, T. 49 Joyce, D. 90 Heather, R.
27 Jordan, R. 50 Smith, M. 91 Maynard, B.
28 Cave, D, 51  Uttley, 'D. 93 Hooper, D.
29 Smithen, B. 53 Burleton, R, 95 Burnston, M.
30 White, C. 54 Dyer, T. 96 Snell, B.
31 Guy, J. 55  Hyde, P. 171 Simpson, M.
Result:

186, .o G 2Iclles BECIEE L s Ch . Al RS

Dy o T e GUL. SR MO S

Time



HARRY MARTIN

60 ST. MARY'S ROAD
PORTSMOUTH

AGENT FOR
FRANCIS BARNETT

PALOMA AND
CANTERBURY
SIDECARS

ARIEL JAMES
ROYAL ENFIELD

MOTOR CYCLE DEALER

ALL MAKES OF SECOND HAND MOTOR CYCLES
FOR SALE

* pk

24 Hour Rebore Service
ALL REBORING DONE ON THE PREMISES

*x &

FOR REPAIRS AND ALL TYPES OF
SPARES FOR MOTOR CYCLES

EXCEPTIONAL SERVICE AND
SATISFACTION AT PRICES YOU
CAN AFFORD

MOTOR CYCLES PURCHASED FOR CASH
HIRE PURCHASE TERMS ARRANGED

Phone: Portsmouth 21781 Phone: Portsmouth 21781

EVENT 7. LIGHTWEIGHT RAGCE (over 125 c¢.c. and not
exceeding 250 c¢.c.)

Experts Only Five Laps

1 Johnson, J. G. 67 Jackson, M. 98 Hickman, K.

2 Burton, J. F. 73 Rickman, D. E. 111 Evans, R. C.

3 Gwynne, B. 74 Rickman, D. J. 112 Micklam, A. G.
6 Mayes, F. K. 75 England, I. J. 117 Palmer, D. C.
16 Yeates, R. 76 Smith, D. 121" Snoad R

41 Lee, A. W. 77 Bateman, E. G. 179 Smith, A, J.
52 Eastwood, V. 94 Leon, K.

Result:
LSC MEEL . 2190l JE 5 N s SIR0H, B e 4thE W 0 e
B0l sl O GHIIR. S TERLS g & ST e
OISR OGS, . i pues o 1Ay g B AL e R
Time

EVENT 8. Over 350 c.c. up to 1000 c.c.
Experts Only. Six Laps

2 Burton, . R 39 Stillo, R. 84 Parsons, B. T.
3 Gwynne, B. 41 Lee, A. W. 85 Noyce, M.
4 Hopkins, H. 44 Bussell, J. M. 94 Leon, K.
5 Daryn, G. 52 Eastwood, V. E. 98 Hickman, K.
6 Mayes, F. K. 58 King, I. S. 1015 S Ela | I8l
7 Heanes, K. 72 Underwood, F. 105 Giddins, J.
8 TFarrow, S. F. 73 Rickman, D. E. 111 Evans, R. C.
9 Greep, B. 74  Rickmam, DT 128 Cox! R.
12 Turner, J. W, 75 England ST . 181 Kelly, D.
16 Yeates, R. IS Elogz SEAR)E
Result:
ST e 2GRS BLECNIR 7ot t bt A SRR, |
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R

COMPLETE
YOUR
ENJOYMENT
WITF

ICE CREAM

ICE 982-3829

L AR AR TR AR

Expert Instruction
for Motor Cyclists
and Scooterists

INITIAL TUITION ON
) PRIVATE GROUND

MAXIMUM FEE 36/-
MACHINES
AVAILABLE

INSURANCE WHILE
UNDER
INSTRUCTION

THE RAC/ACU
TRAINING SCHEME

What is the Scheme For?

To enable anyone, from 16 years upwards, to
learn the art of riding a motor cycle or scooter
and to receive expert instruction in its main-
tenance, with the object of creating safe and
skilled road users.

Who is Backing It?

The Ministry of Transport, the Police, local
Councils and the Royal Society for the Preven-
tion of Accidents. The Royal Automobile Club
administers the Scheme on a nation-wide basis,
and Auto Cycle Union affiliated motor cycle
clubs provide the backbone of instructors.

What Happens When Training is Completed?
Each pupil, provided he has attended 75% of
the instructional periods, is entitled to undergo
the R.A.C.-A.C.U. Proficiency Test conducted
by a panel of four examiners. If successful
he qualifies for the R.A.C.-A.C.U. Certificate of
Proficiency, which is a sure passport to success
in the subsequent Ministry of Transport Test.

for full local details apply to :—
W. KOSTICK, 169 London Road, Portsmouth



TAUNTONS
PETERSFIELD
on the A3 Road

Motorcycles and Scooters

All 1962 Models in Stock
A.J.S. B.S.A.  MATCHLESS
FRANCIS BARNETT JAMES NORTON
ROYAL ENFIELD VELOCETTE ZUNDAPP

TRIUMPH LAMBRETTA
*

WAUNTOND

GOOD STOCK OF USED MACHINES H.P. ARRANGED
PHONE: PETERSFIELD 44
ON THE A3 ROAD
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